April 1, 2015

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2083

- Page 4, line 17, after "facility" insert ", including any contract services allowed,"
- Page 4, line 23, replace "not" with "only"
- Page 4, line 23, replace ", and may not" with "an individual who is bedbound with limited potential for improvement, requires extensive skilled nursing care, or needs restraints, upon the individual showing how the higher needs of the individual will be met through third party contractors that would provide a higher level of care than that which would otherwise be available in a basic care or nursing facility. An assisted living facility shall"
- Page 4, line 23, remove "the"
- Page 4, line 24, replace "option of serving," with "a requirement for"
- Page 4, line 24, replace "who" with "to contract with a third party to receive services, if the individual"
- Page 4, line 25, remove "not including an individual who is receiving hospice care; who"
- Page 4, line 26, replace the underscored semicolon with an underscored comma
- Page 4, line 26, remove "who"
- Page 4, line 26, after the underscored period insert "An assisted living facility may not be held liable for the acts or omissions of a third-party contractor working in the facility. This subsection does not preclude an assisted living facility from serving a bedbound individual who is receiving hospice care."
- Page 6, line 17, replace "the" with "a"
- Page 6, line 18, replace "significant medication errors or a pattern of errors" with an underscored comma

Renumber accordingly